

TECO IMAGE SYSTEMS CO.,LTD.
PARENT COMPANY ONLY BALANCE SHEETS
(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan dollars)

ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		December 31, 2015		December 31, 2014	
		Amount	%	Amount	%
Current Assets					
1100	Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 467,914	18	\$ 397,664	15
1110	Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss-current	436,722	17	546,954	21
1150	Notes receivable, net	1,218	-	1,162	-
1170	Accounts receivable, net	561,161	21	433,792	16
1200	Other receivables	7,223	-	5,503	-
1220	Current income tax assets	30,602	1	15,199	-
130X	Inventories, net	107,412	4	125,803	5
1410	Prepayments	21,476	1	18,402	1
1470	Other current assets	22,895	1	22,649	1
11XX	Total current assets	<u>1,656,623</u>	<u>63</u>	<u>1,567,128</u>	<u>59</u>
Non-current assets					
1523	Available-for-sale financial assets-non	821,170	32	969,642	37
1550	Investments accounted for using equity method, net	77,809	3	35,655	1
1600	Property, plant and equipment, net	10,674	-	16,850	1
1780	Intangible assets, net	2,632	-	8,147	-
1840	Deferred income tax assets	40,020	2	41,835	2
1900	Other non-current assets	507	-	236	-
15XX	Total non-current assets	<u>952,812</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>1,072,365</u>	<u>41</u>
1XXX	Total assets	<u>\$ 2,609,435</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>\$ 2,639,493</u>	<u>100</u>
Current Liabilities					
2150	Short-term borrowings	\$ 1,000	-	\$ -	-
2170	Accounts payable	160,328	6	149,857	6
2180	Accounts payable-related parties	128,833	5	186,026	7
2200	Other payables	256,831	10	202,266	8
2230	Current income tax liabilities	12,086	1	13,433	-
2250	Provisions for liabilities-current	31,181	1	26,357	1
2300	Other current liabilities	130,003	5	99,156	4
21XX	Total current liabilities	<u>720,262</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>677,095</u>	<u>26</u>
Non-current liabilities					
2570	Deferred income tax liabilities	6,691	-	4,165	-
2600	Other non-current liabilities	84,503	3	82,824	3
25XX	Total non-current liabilities	<u>91,194</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>86,989</u>	<u>3</u>
2XXX	Total liabilities	<u>811,456</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>764,084</u>	<u>29</u>
Equity attributable to owners of parent					
Share capital					
3110	Common stock	1,125,365	43	1,125,365	43
Retained earnings					
3310	Legal reserve	298,095	11	283,600	11
3350	Unappropriated retained earnings	285,297	11	234,187	9
Other equity interest					
3400	Other equity interest	89,222	4	232,257	8
3XXX	Total equity	<u>1,797,979</u>	<u>69</u>	<u>1,875,409</u>	<u>71</u>
Significant contingent liabilities and unrecognized contract commitments					
3X2X	Total liabilities and equity	<u>\$ 2,609,435</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>\$ 2,639,493</u>	<u>100</u>

TECO IMAGE SYSTEMS CO.,LTD.

PARENT COMPANY ONLY STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan dollars, except earnings per share)

		Years ended December 31,			
		2015		2014 (Adjusted)	
		Amount	%	Amount	%
4000	Operating revenues	\$ 2,520,171	100	\$ 2,549,254	100
5000	Operating costs	(1,976,701)	(78)	(1,973,736)	(77)
5900	Gross profit	<u>543,470</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>575,518</u>	<u>23</u>
Operating expenses					
6100	Selling expenses	(78,610)	(3)	(73,608)	(3)
6200	Administrative expenses	(152,536)	(6)	(158,472)	(6)
6300	Research and development expenses	(237,877)	(10)	(224,827)	(9)
6000	Total operating expenses	<u>(469,023)</u>	<u>(19)</u>	<u>(456,907)</u>	<u>(18)</u>
6900	Net operating income	<u>74,447</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>118,611</u>	<u>5</u>
Non-operating income and expenses					
7010	Other income	95,520	4	88,314	4
7020	Other gains and losses	3,299	-	33,342	1
7050	Finance costs	(1)	-	(275)	
	Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	36,717	1	(42,460)	(2)
7000	Total non-operating income and expenses	<u>135,535</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>78,921</u>	<u>3</u>
7900	Profit before income tax, net	209,982	8	197,532	8
7950	Income tax expense	(28,156)	(1)	(52,581)	(2)
8200	Profit	<u>\$ 181,826</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>\$ 144,951</u>	<u>6</u>
Other comprehensive income (loss) , net					
Components of other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
8311	Gains (losses) on remeasurements of defined benefit plans	(\$ 4,438)	-	\$ 1,555	-
8349	Income tax related to components of other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss available-for-sale financial assets	754	-	(264)	-
8310	Total components of other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	<u>(3,684)</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>1,291</u>	<u>-</u>
Components of other comprehensive income that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
8361	Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations	5,437	-	4,880	-
8362	Unrealised gains (losses) on valuation of available-for-sale financial assets	(148,472)	(6)	(59,126)	- 2
8360	Total components of other comprehensive income that will be reclassified to profit or loss	<u>(143,035)</u>	<u>(6)</u>	<u>(54,246)</u>	<u>(2)</u>
8300	Other comprehensive loss, net	<u>(\$ 146,719)</u>	<u>(6)</u>	<u>(\$ 52,955)</u>	<u>(2)</u>
8500	Total comprehensive income	<u>\$ 35,107</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>\$ 91,996</u>	<u>4</u>
9750	Basic earnings per share	<u>\$ 1.62</u>		<u>\$ 1.29</u>	
9850	Diluted earnings per share	<u>\$ 1.62</u>		<u>\$ 1.29</u>	